
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027458-2022 

Contract

Scottish Academy Construction Opportunities

Construction Industry Training Board

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-027458

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-033ec2  

Published 30 September 2022, 12:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Construction Industry Training Board

Bircham Newton

King's Lynn

PE31 6RH

Email

elaine.morrissey@citb.co.uk

Telephone

+44 3004567000

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027458-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027458-2022
mailto:elaine.morrissey@citb.co.uk


Page 2 to 8

Region code

UKM - Scotland

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.citb.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Government ALB

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.citb.co.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Scottish Academy Construction Opportunities

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Lot 1 – Highlands and Islands. 

This commission will provide support to individuals entering the construction workforce to
overcome any initial challenges they may face and to provide ongoing in-work support over
the duration of the commission to improve the quality and longevity of work outcomes for
participants

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,438,792.4

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 8

SCOTLAND

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Highlands and Islands. 

This commission will provide support to individuals entering the construction workforce to
overcome any initial challenges they may face and to provide ongoing in-work support over
the duration of the commission to improve the quality and longevity of work outcomes for
participants

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-014365

/Notice/014365-2022


Page 5 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Comhairle Nan Eilean Siar

Stanwick Road, Stornoway, Isle of Lewis

Stornway

HS1 2BW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland



Page 6 to 8

National registration number

N/A

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £772,842.8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Barnardo's

Barnado House, Tanners Lane



Page 7 to 8

Ilford

IG6 1QG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

00061625

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £665,949.6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=724862034

 GO Reference: GO-2022930-PRO-21050357

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Construction Industry Training Board

Sand Martin House, Fletton Quays, Bitterne Way

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=724862034


Page 8 to 8

Peterborough

PE2 8TY

Email

elaine.morrissey@citb.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7920084984

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.citb.co.uk

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

CITB

Sand Martin House, Fletton Quays, Bitterne Way

Peterborough

PE2 8TY

Telephone

+44 3004567000

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:elaine.morrissey@citb.co.uk
http://www.citb.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-06-15T19:40:52+0100
	TCPDF




